## TEMPLE BETH HILLEL RELIGIOUS SCHOOL TUITION FEE SCHEDULE 2017-2018

WE INVITE ALL TEMPLE MEMBERS TO PARTICIPATE IN OUR RELIGIOUS SCHOOL.
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT OUR PROGRAMS, PLEASE CONTACT RABBI ELEANOR STEINMAN 818-763-9148.
TO BECOME A MEMBER PLEASE CONTACT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, AL WELLAND, 818-763-9148.

RELIGIOUS SCHOOL TUITION 2017-2018 KINDERGARTEN – 7TH GRADE								
GRADE(S)	DAY(S)	EARLY BIRD		LATE FEE				
INCLUDES	TIME(S)	BEFORE JUNE 15*	Tuition	after august 1				
Kindergarten** Tuition and materials  ***ECE Mechina graduates,	Option 1: Sundays 9:00 AM-11:15 AM Option 2:	*\$1,095**	\$1,145**	\$1,345**				
please contact Rabbi Steinman for rates	(Contingent upon enrollment of 8 students/grade) <b>Tuesdays</b> 4:00 PM–6:00 PM							
1st-3rd <b>Grade</b> tuition and materials	Option 1: Sundays 9:00 AM-11:15 AM  Option 2: (Contingent upon enrollment of 8 students/grade) Tuesdays 4:00 PM-6:00 PM	*\$1,095	\$1,145	\$1,345				
Optional Childcare: Kindergarten-3 <sup>rd</sup> Grade activities and snack	Sundays 11:15 AM – 12:00 PM  Tuesdays (Contingent upon enrollment) 6:00 PM – 6:45 PM	\$315/year \$13/day	\$315/year \$13/day	\$315/year \$13/day				
4th-6th Grades tuition, materials and conclave fees *Tuesday options are contingent upon enrollment	Option 1: Sundays 9:00 AM-12:00 PM  *Option 2: Tuesdays (Contingent upon enrollment of 8 students/grade) 4:00 PM-6:45 PM	*\$1,695	\$1,745	\$1,945				
<b>7<sup>th</sup> Grade</b> tuition, materials and conclave fees	Option 1: Tuesdays 4:00 PM – 6:45 PM  *Option 2: Sundays (Contingent upon enrollment of 8 students) 9:00 AM–12:00 PM	*\$1,695	\$1,745	\$1,945				

POST B'NAI MITZVAH PROGRAM 2017-2018						
GRADE(S) INCLUDES	Day(s) Time(s)	EARLY BIRD JUNE 15*	Tuition	<b>Late Fee</b> After August 1		
8th-9th Grades	<u>Option 1:</u> Sundays 12:00 PM – 1:30 PM					
tuition, materials, lunch, and some conclave fees	*Option 2: Tuesdays (Contingent upon enrollment of 8 students) 4:00 PM – 6:00 PM	*\$1,255	\$1,305	\$1,505		
10th-11th Grades (Confirmation) tuition, materials, lunch, and some conclave fees	<b>Sundays</b> 12:00 PM – 1:30 PM	*\$1,255 + trip	\$1,305 +trip	\$1,505 + trip		
12 <sup>th</sup> Grade tuition and materials (Conclave fees are extra.)	1 Sunday per month (schedule will be provided in August)	*\$250	\$300	\$350		

To inquire and/or apply for financial assistance, please contact Al Welland, Executive Director, 818-763-9148.

<sup>\*</sup>In order to receive the early bird tuition discount, you must turn in your registration paperwork and make arrangements to pay Religious School tuition in full or sign up for FACTS (automatic payment) **before** the deadline.